### 900210313 12/21/2011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank		11/30/2011	Bank:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diversified Metal Crafters, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Carol Drive	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02865	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2048302	SPEIDEL ID'S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)270-4414

Email: dan@calenda-iacoi.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel A Calenda Address Line 1: 171 Broadway

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A Calenda
Signature:	/Daniel Calenda/
Date:	12/21/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sovereign Speidel Termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0576 OP \$40.00 2048302

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This is a Termination of Security Interest in Trademark, dated as of November 30, 2011, executed by SOVERIGN BANK, with an address of 15 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademark (defined below).

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Speidel, Inc. (now known as Diversified Metal Crafters, Inc.) granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark as evidenced by that certain Trademark Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 15, 2006 at Reel 3259, Frame 0896 (the "Trademark Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment included reference to, among others, the trademark known as SPEIDEL ID'S and registered with the USPTO as number 2048302 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party consents to the release of lien on the Trademark and agrees to the termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

**SOVERIEGN BANK** 

By: Chaffy Jouse

Name: Elyalite Souse

Title: Jewyor Wee Besident

RECORDED: 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0577